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APPENDIX -IX

MANDATORY PUBLIC DISCLOSURE

A: GENERAL INFORMATION :

INFORMATION DETAILS
1 NAME OF THE SCHOOL ADHIRA INTERNATIONALSCHOOL
2 AFFILIATION NO.(IF APPLICABLE) 1131410
3 SCHOOL CODE (IF APPLICABLE) 31899
4 COMPLETE ADDRESS WITH PIN CODE SURVEY NO. 37/1/1 AND SURVEY NO. 38/5/1, PUNAWALE,

MULSHI, PUNE., PUNE, MAHARASHTRA - 411033

5 PRINCIPAL NAME MS. PRACHI PANDE

6 PRINCIPAL QUALIFICATION M.A. B.Ed.

7 SCHOOL EMAIL ID info@adhirainternationalschool.co.in
8 CONTACT DETAILS (LANDLINE/MOBILE) 8539010101

B : DOCUMENTS AND INFORMATION:

DOCUMENTS/INFORMATION LINKS OF UPLOADED DOCUMENTS ON YOUR SCHOOL'S WEBSITE

1 COPIES OF AFFILIATION/UPGRADATION | hne.//drive.google.com/file/d/14F SgIR6H7tU9Eow_rEckujWzwkEjuOAr/view
LETTER AND RECENT EXTENSION OF

AFFILIATION, IF ANY

2 COPIES OF
SOCIETIES/TRUST/COMPANY
REGISTRATION/RENEWAL
CERTIFICATE, AS APPLICABLE

https://www.adhirainternationalschool.co.in/pdf/partB-copies-of-society.pdf

3 COPY OF NO OBJECTION CERTIFICATE | hitps://drive.google.com/file/d/1 GIM7KYeySmBF 1pmiT5gMuvMIE7YOC8sD/view
(NOC) ISSUED, IF APPLICABLE, BY THE

STATE GOVT./UT

4 COPIES OF RECOGNITION CERTIFICATE
UNDER RTE ACT, 2009, AND IT'S
RENEWAL IF APPLICABLE

https://www.adhirainternationalschool.co.in/pdf/partB-4-copies-of-society.pdf

5  COPY OF VALID BUILDING SAFETY https://drive.google.com/file/d/1XEOyB82y6pErM036wicfZnRIYqX7UbP3/view
CERTIFICATE AS PER THE NATIONAL

BUILDING CODE

6 COPY OF VALID FIRE SAFETY
CERTIFICATE ISSUED BY THE
COMPETENT AUTHORITY

https://www.adhirainternationalschool.co.in/pdf/partB-6-copy-of-valid-fire.pdf

7 COPY OF THE SELF CERTIFICATION
SUBMITTED BY THE SCHOOL FOR
AFFILIATION/UPGRADATION/EXTENSION
OF AFFILIATION

https://www.adhirainternationalschool.co.in/pdf/partB-7-self-certification.pdf
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8  COPIES OF VALID WATER, HEALTHAND | pitos://drive.google.com/file/d/1RTTIAH)WITr4LMRQECsRHIjSfOuy 1 pH/view
SANITATION CERTIFICATES

NOTE:

THE SCHOOLS NEEDS TO UPLOAD THE SELF ATTESTED COPIES OF ABOVE LISTED DOCUMETNS BY
CHAIRMAN/MANAGER/SECRETARY AND PRINCIPAL. IN CASE, IT IS NOTICED AT LATER STAGE THAT UPLOADED
DOCUMENTS ARE NOT GENUINE THEN SCHOOL SHALL BE LIABLE FOR ACTION AS PER NORMS.

C : RESULT AND ACADEMICS :

DOCUMENTS/INFORMATION LINKS OF UPLOADED DOCUMENTS ON YOUR SCHOOL'S WEBSITE

1 FEE STRUCTURE OF THE SCHOOL https://drive.google.com/file/d/11zkm7KWNSnPhmP6JIhO5r7whoN-
vgbNf/view
2 ANNUAL ACADEMIC CALENDER https://drive.google.com/file/d/16YfR5-
RJT6mIspoVioUVktDwWDPvfs8G/view
3 LIST OF SCHOOL MANAGEMENT https://drive.google.com/file/d/1MrxsbDA5JVSINfpbOWKVENHPFV26iSE9/view
COMMITTEE (SMC)
4 LIST OF PARENTS TEACHERS https://drive.google.com/file/d/11TK3a8jA_eZOe9sxjQEUYozcaiyhcBKM/view

ASSOCIATION (PTA) MEMBERS

& LAST THREE-YEAR RESULT OF THE
BOARD EXAMINATION AS PER
APPLICABILITY

D : STAFF (TEACHING) :

INFORMATION DETAILS

1 PRINCIPAL MS. PRACHI PANDE
2 TOTAL NO. OF TEACHERS 48
PGT 0
TGT 9
PRT 27
8 TEACHERS SECTION RATIO 1:1.7
4 DETAILS OF SPECIAL EDUCATOR Mrs. Naina Jain
5 DETAILS OF COUNSELLOR AND WELLNESS TEACHER Dr. Mohini Tathod B.A.M.S

RESULT CLASS: X
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NO. OF NO. OF
REGISTERED

STUDENTS

STUDENTS PASSED
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PASS REMARKS

PERCENTAGE

RESULT CLASS: XlI

NO. OF NO. OF
REGISTERED STUDENTS
STUDENTS PASSED

PASS REMARKS

PERCENTAGE

E : SCHOOL INFRASTRUCTURE:

INFORMATION

DETAILS

1 TOTAL CAMPUS AREA OF THE SCHOOL (IN SQ MTR)
2 NO. AND SIZE OF THE CLASS ROOMS (IN SQ MTR)
3 NO. AND SIZE OF LABORATORIES INCLUDING

COMPUTER LABS (IN SQ MTR)

4 INTERNET FACILITY

) NO. OF GIRLS TOILETS

6 NO. OF BOYS TOILETS

7 LINK OF YOUTUBE VIDEO OF THE INSPECTION OF
SCHOOL COVERING THE INFRASTRUCTURE OF THE
SCHOOL

F : TEACHER DETAILS:

5233

53 & 48

06 & 56

YES

http://www.youtube.com/watch?v=TQ392y6LLuY

SL NO. TEACHER NAME DESIGNATION QUALIFICATION

Ms. Prachi Pande Principal
2 Madhavi K. PPT
3 Shivani Saini PPT
4 Asma Khan PPT
5 Brishma Mehra PPT
6 Anvi B. PPT
7 Swasti Jadhav PPT
8 Chaitali More PPT
9 Dolly Shashikant Dhotkar PPT
10 Shraddha Daulat Shinde PPT
1 Hirkani Totaram Chaudhari PPT
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M.A, B.Ed

NTT, B.A, B.Ed

M.Sc in Biotech, D.Ed

B.Com, ATTC

M.Com , B.Ed

B.A, ECCED

B.pharma, B.Ed, TTC

B.Sc, ECCED

Mba ,B e (cse),B.ed (Maths n physics)
B.A., D.ELEd.

B. Tech(food technology), TTC +D. El.
Ed.
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12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

29

30

31

32

33

34

85

36

37

38

80

40

41

42

Punam Ghanawat
Shraddha Wasnik
Parvathy Rupesh
Snehal D.

Alisha C.

Pallavi K.

Komal Pawar
Aishwarya B.

Malovika Dey Karmakar
Sonam Dipak Khamkar
Midde Jyothi Sri

Julie Kumari

Anjali Barole

Poonam Manish palrecha
Renu kumavat

Shalini Ganesh Shinde

Shreya Shetty

Ruchi Jha

Payal Sonarghare
Nidhi Soni

Rabia khan

Pournima Ovhal
Ranjana Saitwal

Ketaki Sanjay Angadiwar
Sheetal Nishikant Kalal
Snehal Mahalpure
Trupti Fulsoundar
Komal Rajage

Nisha Sudarshan Raut
Seema Nitin Bhande

Rohit Prafulla Kharche
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PPT
PPT
PRT
PRT
PRT
PRT
PRT
PRT
PRT
PRT
PRT
PRT
PRT
PRT
PRT
PRT

PRT

PRT

PRT
PRT
PRT
PRT
PRT
PRT
PRT
PRT
PRT
PRT
PRT
PE(PRT)

PE(TGT)

MBA (HR) , D.ed.

B. Ed, B. Pharm

M.Com , B.ed, MA (Edu) DSM
M.Sc,B.Ed( lInd Year)
PGDBA, Visharad

MCA, B.Ed

D.Ed ,D. L.Ed

B.Sc ,B.Ed

M.A. English and B.Ed

SSC, HSC, ATD , AM( art masters)
B.sc computers,B.Ed

MA ,B.Ed.

MBA, B.ed

B.com, TTC, ATD

B.Com ,B.Ed

B.A,D.ed

Degree , Certified Zumba Trainer,
Fitness Coach, Dietician, 1st level of
yoga training

Post graduate Diploma ( Finance), B.

Ed ( English, Economics, ICT)
MBA

M.SC., NTT.,B.Ed

M A. Home Science , B.Ed
BA, MA, Net JRF

MA, Bed

M.Sc.in Zoology

MA., B.ed

B.A, M.Lib

Graduate

BEIT,Bed

MCM, MCOM
M.A.B.P.ED., B.A.B.P.ED

B.Com M.Ped
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43

44

45

46

47

48

https://saras.cbse.gov.in/saras/MandatoryDisclosure/Details

Jayshree Pankaj Khairnar
Monalisa Das

Mrs. Ruchika Kumar Gagare
Anuradha Gole

Gouri N.

Ashwini Pawar

TGT

TGT

TGT

TGT

TGT

TGT
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MCA MCM, Bed persuing

Msc BEd,BEd, CTET

M.tech (Biotechnology), B.A. (English)
B.A,M.A,B.Ed

B.com, M.A, B.Ed

MA, B.Ed
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