APPENDIX-IX

MANDATORY PUBLIC DISCLOSURE

A: GENERAL INFORMATION:

SL NO.	INFORMATION	DETAILS
1	NAME OF THE SCHOOL	ADHIRA INTERNATIONALSCHOOL
2	AFFILIATION NO.(IF APPLICABLE)	1131410
3	SCHOOL CODE (IF APPLICABLE)	31399
4	COMPLETE ADDRESS WITH PIN CODE	SURVEY NO. 37/1/1 AND SURVEY NO. 38/5/1, PUNAWALE, MULSHI, PUNE., PUNE, MAHARASHTRA - 411033
5	PRINCIPAL NAME	MS. PRACHI PANDE
6	PRINCIPAL QUALIFICATION	M.A. B.Ed.
7	SCHOOL EMAIL ID	info@adhirainternationalschool.co.in
8	CONTACT DETAILS (LANDLINE/MOBILE)	8539010101

B: DOCUMENTS AND INFORMATION:

DOCUMENTS/INFORMATION	LINKS OF UPLOADED DOCUMENTS ON YOUR SCHOOL'S WEBSITE				
COPIES OF AFFILIATION/UPGRADATION LETTER AND RECENT EXTENSION OF AFFILIATION, IF ANY	https://drive.google.com/file/d/14FSgIR6H7tU9Eow_rEckujWzwkEju0Ar/view				
COPIES OF SOCIETIES/TRUST/COMPANY REGISTRATION/RENEWAL CERTIFICATE, AS APPLICABLE	https://www.adhirainternationalschool.co.in/pdf/partB-copies-of-society.pdf				
COPY OF NO OBJECTION CERTIFICATE (NOC) ISSUED, IF APPLICABLE, BY THE STATE GOVT./UT	https://drive.google.com/file/d/1GIM7KYeySmBF1pmiT5gMuvMIE7Y0C8sD/view				
COPIES OF RECOGNITION CERTIFICATE UNDER RTE ACT, 2009, AND IT'S RENEWAL IF APPLICABLE	https://www.adhirainternationalschool.co.in/pdf/partB-4-copies-of-society.pdf				
COPY OF VALID BUILDING SAFETY CERTIFICATE AS PER THE NATIONAL BUILDING CODE	https://drive.google.com/file/d/1XEOyB82y6pErM036wfcfZnR9YqX7UbP3/view				
COPY OF VALID FIRE SAFETY CERTIFICATE ISSUED BY THE COMPETENT AUTHORITY	https://www.adhirainternationalschool.co.in/pdf/partB-6-copy-of-valid-fire.pdf				
COPY OF THE SELF CERTIFICATION SUBMITTED BY THE SCHOOL FOR AFFILIATION/UPGRADATION/EXTENSION OF AFFILIATION	https://www.adhirainternationalschool.co.in/pdf/partB-7-self-certification.pdf				
	COPIES OF AFFILIATION/UPGRADATION LETTER AND RECENT EXTENSION OF AFFILIATION, IF ANY COPIES OF SOCIETIES/TRUST/COMPANY REGISTRATION/RENEWAL CERTIFICATE, AS APPLICABLE COPY OF NO OBJECTION CERTIFICATE (NOC) ISSUED, IF APPLICABLE, BY THE STATE GOVT./UT COPIES OF RECOGNITION CERTIFICATE UNDER RTE ACT, 2009, AND IT'S RENEWAL IF APPLICABLE COPY OF VALID BUILDING SAFETY CERTIFICATE AS PER THE NATIONAL BUILDING CODE COPY OF VALID FIRE SAFETY CERTIFICATE ISSUED BY THE COMPETENT AUTHORITY COPY OF THE SELF CERTIFICATION SUBMITTED BY THE SCHOOL FOR AFFILIATION/UPGRADATION/EXTENSION				

COPIES OF VALID WATER, HEALTH AND SANITATION CERTIFICATES

https://drive.google.com/file/d/1RTTIAHjWrTr4LMRQEtCsRHljSfOuy1pH/view

NOTE:

THE SCHOOLS NEEDS TO UPLOAD THE SELF ATTESTED COPIES OF ABOVE LISTED DOCUMETNS BY CHAIRMAN/MANAGER/SECRETARY AND PRINCIPAL. IN CASE, IT IS NOTICED AT LATER STAGE THAT UPLOADED DOCUMENTS ARE NOT GENUINE THEN SCHOOL SHALL BE LIABLE FOR ACTION AS PER NORMS.

C: RESULT AND ACADEMICS:

SL NO.	DOCUMENTS/INFORMATION	LINKS OF UPLOADED DOCUMENTS ON YOUR SCHOOL'S WEBSITE
1	FEE STRUCTURE OF THE SCHOOL	https://drive.google.com/file/d/11zkm7KWNSnPhmP6JIhO5r7whoN-vgbNf/view
2	ANNUAL ACADEMIC CALENDER	https://drive.google.com/file/d/16YfR5- RJT6mlspoVioUVktDwWDPvfs8G/view
3	LIST OF SCHOOL MANAGEMENT COMMITTEE (SMC)	https://drive.google.com/file/d/1MrxsbDA5Jv8lNfpb0wKV8nHPfV26iSE9/view
4	LIST OF PARENTS TEACHERS ASSOCIATION (PTA) MEMBERS	https://drive.google.com/file/d/11TK3a8jA_eZOe9sxjQEUYozcaiyhcBKM/view
5	LAST THREE-YEAR RESULT OF THE BOARD EXAMINATION AS PER APPLICABILITY	

D: STAFF (TEACHING):

SL NO.	INFORMATION	DETAILS		
1	PRINCIPAL	MS. PRACHI PANDE		
2	TOTAL NO. OF TEACHERS	48		
	PGT	0		
	TGT	9		
	PRT	27		
3	TEACHERS SECTION RATIO	1:1.7		
4	DETAILS OF SPECIAL EDUCATOR	Mrs. Naina Jain		
5	DETAILS OF COUNSELLOR AND WELLNESS TEACHER	Dr. Mohini Tathod B.A.M.S		
RESULT CLASS: X				

SL NO.	YEAR	NO. OF REGISTERED STUDENTS	NO. OF STUDENTS PASSED	PASS PERCENTAGE	REMARKS
1					

RESULT CLASS: XII

SL NO.	YEAR	NO. OF REGISTERED STUDENTS	NO. OF STUDENTS PASSED	PASS PERCENTAGE	REMARKS
1					

E: SCHOOL INFRASTRUCTURE:

SL NO.	INFORMATION	DETAILS
1	TOTAL CAMPUS AREA OF THE SCHOOL (IN SQ MTR)	5233
2	NO. AND SIZE OF THE CLASS ROOMS (IN SQ MTR)	53 & 48
3	NO. AND SIZE OF LABORATORIES INCLUDING COMPUTER LABS (IN SQ MTR)	06 & 56
4	INTERNET FACILITY	YES
5	NO. OF GIRLS TOILETS	8
6	NO. OF BOYS TOILETS	8
7	LINK OF YOUTUBE VIDEO OF THE INSPECTION OF SCHOOL COVERING THE INFRASTRUCTURE OF THE SCHOOL	http://www.youtube.com/watch?v=TQ392y6LLuY

F: TEACHER DETAILS:

SL NO.	TEACHER NAME	DESIGNATION	QUALIFICATION
1	Ms. Prachi Pande	Principal	M.A, B.Ed
2	Madhavi K.	PPT	NTT, B.A, B.Ed
3	Shivani Saini	PPT	M.Sc in Biotech, D.Ed
4	Asma Khan	PPT	B.Com, ATTC
5	Brishma Mehra	PPT	M.Com , B.Ed
6	Anvi B.	PPT	B.A, ECCED
7	Swasti Jadhav	PPT	B.pharma, B.Ed, TTC
8	Chaitali More	PPT	B.Sc, ECCED
9	Dolly Shashikant Dhotkar	PPT	Mba ,B e (cse),B.ed (Maths n physics)
10	Shraddha Daulat Shinde	PPT	B.A. , D.El.Ed.
11	Hirkani Totaram Chaudhari	PPT	B. Tech(food technology), TTC +D. El. Ed.

		· '	
12	Punam Ghanawat	PPT	MBA (HR) , D.ed.
13	Shraddha Wasnik	PPT	B. Ed, B. Pharm
14	Parvathy Rupesh	PRT	M.Com , B.ed, MA (Edu) DSM
15	Snehal D.	PRT	M.Sc,B.Ed(IInd Year)
16	Alisha C.	PRT	PGDBA, Visharad
17	Pallavi K.	PRT	MCA, B.Ed
18	Komal Pawar	PRT	D.Ed ,D. L.Ed
19	Aishwarya B.	PRT	B.Sc ,B.Ed
20	Malovika Dey Karmakar	PRT	M.A. English and B.Ed
21	Sonam Dipak Khamkar	PRT	SSC, HSC, ATD , AM(art masters)
22	Midde Jyothi Sri	PRT	B.sc computers,B.Ed
23	Julie Kumari	PRT	MA ,B.Ed.
24	Anjali Barole	PRT	MBA, B.ed
25	Poonam Manish palrecha	PRT	B.com , TTC, ATD
26	Renu kumavat	PRT	B.Com ,B.Ed
27	Shalini Ganesh Shinde	PRT	B.A , D.ed
28	Shreya Shetty	PRT	Degree , Certified Zumba Trainer, Fitness Coach, Dietician, 1st level of yoga training
29	Ruchi Jha	PRT	Post graduate Diploma (Finance), B. Ed (English, Economics, ICT)
30	Payal Sonarghare	PRT	MBA
31	Nidhi Soni	PRT	M.SC., NTT.,B.Ed
32	Rabia khan	PRT	M A. Home Science , B.Ed
33	Pournima Ovhal	PRT	BA, MA, Net JRF
34	Ranjana Saitwal	PRT	MA, Bed
35	Ketaki Sanjay Angadiwar	PRT	M.Sc.in Zoology
36	Sheetal Nishikant Kalal	PRT	M A., B.ed
37	Snehal Mahalpure	PRT	B.A, M.Lib
38	Trupti Fulsoundar	PRT	Graduate
39	Komal Rajage	PRT	BE IT , B ed
40	Nisha Sudarshan Raut	PRT	MCM, MCOM
41	Seema Nitin Bhande	PE(PRT)	M.A.B.P.ED., B.A.B.P.ED
42	Rohit Prafulla Kharche	PE(TGT)	B.Com M.Ped

43	Jayshree Pankaj Khairnar	TGT	MCA MCM, Bed persuing
44	Monalisa Das	TGT	Msc BEd,BEd, CTET
45	Mrs. Ruchika Kumar Gagare	TGT	M.tech (Biotechnology), B.A. (English)
46	Anuradha Gole	TGT	B.A,M.A,B.Ed
47	Gouri N.	TGT	B.com, M.A , B.Ed
48	Ashwini Pawar	TGT	MA, B.Ed